| | MENT OF COMME int and Trademark (or copy thereof. |
|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving pay Name:Wolffe Gary L. Wolffe Name:Wolffe Ronald D. Wolffe Name:Wolffe Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X No 1. Internal Address: | or copy thereof. |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other City: Wichita Street Address: Other | artu(ios) 0 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other City: Wichita Street Address: Other | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: XXX Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other | 0008/ 0008/ |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | 10.1 |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other City: Wichita Street Address: 1355 S. / City: Wichita Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address Street Address Street Address | · |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Wichita City: City: March 3, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached B. Patent No.(s) I D I S OOOGO Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: | |
| Execution Date: March 3, 2004 City: Wichita State: Ktite 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applic A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) IDISCODEC Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and p Name: KENNETH H, JACK Internal Address: Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to d B. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: | <u> </u> |
| Execution Date: March 3, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applic A. Patent Application No.(s) IDISUODE Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KENNETH_H_JACK | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applic A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) IDISCODE Additional numbers attached? Yes I No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and p Name: KENNETH_H_JACK 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Internal Address: Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to d 8. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: | <u>SZip:67</u> |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) IDISUDDC Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and p Name: KENNETH_H_JACK 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to d Authorized to be charged to d 8. Deposit account number: | d? 🖵 Yes 🎝 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) IOISOCOC Additional numbers attached? Yes S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and p Name: KENNETH_HJACK 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Internal Address: Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to d 8. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) IDISCODCC Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and p Name: KENNETH_HJACK 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Internal Address: Enclosed Muthorized to be charged to d 8. Deposit account number: | cation is: <u>3-3-</u> |
| IDISCODE Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and p Name: KENNETH_HJACK 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Internal Address: Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to d 8. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and p Name: KENNETH_HJACK 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to d 8. Deposit account number: | |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name:KENNETH_HJACK Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to descent account number: 0.101.11 | |
| Name: KENNETH_H. JACK Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Authorized to be charged to de Authorized to be charged to de 8. Deposit account number: | atents involved: |
| Internal Address: Enclosed | \$ 40.00 |
| Authorized to be charged to d Authorized to be charged to d 8. Deposit account number: | |
| | leposit account |
| | |
| | |
| City: <u>Wichita</u> State: <u>KS</u> Zip: <u>67213</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if payin | ig by deposit accou |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any is a true copy of the original document. | |
| | 11-2004 |
| Name of Person Signing Signature | Date |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Least Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | |
| Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments | |
| -DEFELSS: 00000023 10800060 Washington, D.C 20231 | |
| 40.00.00 | |
| EBZH | |

•

REEL: 015095 FRAME: 0307

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Gary L. Wolfe, Ronald D. Wolfe and Dwane D. Wolfe, have invented and created a certain new and useful invention disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled Air Impingement Conveyor Oven, and executed by me, on even date herewith.

AND WHEREAS, Wolfe Electric, Inc., a Kansas corporation, (hereafter together with any successors, legal representatives of assigns thereof, called "Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this <u>3nd</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2004.

WANE D. WOLFE

Express Mail #ER246331928US

PATENT REEL: 015095 FRAME: 0308

arch 3-, 2004, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Gary L. Wolfe, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.



) SS:

PUBLIC

STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF SEDGWICK

2004, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for On the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Ronald D. Wolfe, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

BEVERLY D. FITCH NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS My Appt. Exp. Nov. 15, 2006

gererli

PUBLIC

STATE OF KANSAS) ss: COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ١

March \mathcal{Z} , 2004, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for Ón the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Dwane D. Wolfe, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

BEVERLY D. FITCH NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS My Appt. Exp. Nov. 15, 2006

Burly PUBLIC

RECORDED: 03/12/2004